	1-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12-7-98 T		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	040400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Agfa-Gevaert N.V.  Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ 1998 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: Septestraat 27, B-2460  Mortsel, BELGIUM  City: State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Belgium ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ No	
Execution DateEffective Date: March 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ② Yes 🐰 No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached Appendix A  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached Appendix A tached? 20 Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Theodore A. Breiner  Internal Address:  12/10/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000034 023690 1815677  01 FC:481 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00  □ Enclosed  2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
02 FC:482 325.00 CH Street Address: P.O. Box 19290	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP22320 0290	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE	
Theodore A. Breiner  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	December 7, 1998 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

### APPENDIX A

### U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
AQ3	1,815,677
AQL	1,970,251
AQM	1,970,252
EASYCOMPACT	1,924,458
PRIMERA	1,970,253
PROFIT PLUS	1,774,818
QUARTZWHITE	2,164,232
THERMOTECT	1,742,583
UNIDEV	1,832,547

### U.S. APPLICATIONS

Mark	<u>Serial No.</u>
ALYMPIA	75-363,829
HOWSON	75-349,259
HPN	75-368,793
IMPOWER	75-288,041
IMPOWER	75-288,039

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0970

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/APPLICANT: AGFA-GEVAERT, N.V. (by assignment)
REGISTRATION/APPLICATIONS NOS.: SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

# REPRESENTATIVE POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Any and all former Powers of Attorney for the trademark registrations/ applications set forth in the attached Appendix A are hereby revoked and registrant/applicant hereby appoints A. W. BREINER (Registration No. 18;676), a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the State of Virginia; THEODORE A. BREINER (Registration No. 32,103), a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the States of Virginia and Wisconsin; and MARY J. BREINER (Registration No. 33,161), a member of the Bars of the District of Columbia and the States of Virginia and Wisconsin, 115 North Henry Street, Post Office Box 19290, Alexandria. Virginia 22320-0290 (Telephone (703) 684-6885); its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark office in connection therewith.

A.W. BREINER (Registration No. 18,676), THEODORE A. BREINER (Registration No. 32,103), and MARY J. BREINER (Registration No. 33,161), 115 North Henry Street, Post Office Box 19290, Alexandria, Virginia 22120-0290 (Telephone(703) 684-6885), are designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting these registrations/applications and marks may be served.

Agfa-Gevaert N.V.

Name P. Theunis

Title General Manager

Information & Intellectual Property Department

Date: October 28, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0971

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company ("DUPONT"), 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all the trademarks in the attached Appendix A and which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or are pending as applications therein ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agfa-Gevaert N.V., Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium ("AGFA"), a Belgan corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, DUPONT and AGFA confirm the prior assignment of the Trademarks on March 1, 1998 and further execute this Assignment for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DUPONT does hereby assign unto AGFA all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and applications thereof, having an effective date of March 1, 1998.

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

By: Man El Bowler
Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: 11/0/93

My Commission expires Let 7 300.

**REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0972** 

### APPENDIX A

### **U.S. REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
AQ3	1,815,677
AQL	1,970,251
AQM	1,970,252
EASYCOMPACT	1,924,45 <b>2</b> 8
PRIMERA	1,970,253
PROFIT PLUS	1,774,818
QUARTZWHITE	2,164,232
THERMOTECT	1,742,583
UNIDEV	1,832,547

### **U.S. APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
ALYMPIA	75-363,829
HOWSON	75-349,259
HPN	75-368,793
IMPOWER	75-288,041
IMPOWER	75-288,039

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0973